		4	03.
, (- 1	١,	_

11-06-2003

Ī	Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 10/02)		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102594624			
1	Tab settings	<u> </u>	V V		
ļ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Middlesex Savings Bank	Name: Gloucester Co)., Inc.		
Į.		Internal Address:	ttage Street		
	Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 235 Cot	ttage Street		
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	ership City: Franklin State	. MA zin: 02938 € ≘		
	Corporation-State				
	X Other <u>A Massachusetts savings b</u> releasing its security in	terest 🖳 📉			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	<u> </u>		
	Assignment Merger		Tanahusatta S		
	Security Agreement Change of				
	X Other Release of Security Inter	est If assignee is not domiciled in the Un	ited States, a domestic		
	Execution Date: 10/9/2003	representative designation is attacher (Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es) attacher	cument from assignment)		
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? [] Tes [] No		
	,,	B. Too do words Books too A	I- /-> soo attached		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		No.(s) see attached		
		sheet			
		nber(s) attached X Yes No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	and 10		
	Name: Marijo McCarthy, Esquire				
	Internal Address: Widett and McCarthy, P	. C . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$265.00</u>		
	Internal Address:WIGGE GING TROUTEN, I				
		Authorized to be charge	jed to deposit account		
	1075 17 11 11 11 11	8. Deposit account number:			
	Street Address: 1075 Washington Street	o. Deposit account flamber.	S. Doposit associatifications		
	City: West Newton State: MA Zip: 02465				
	Oky Otate Zip	OT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Signature.	OT OUL THIS GRAVE			
		•			
	Marija MaCarthy Faduiro	1104. A	10/31/2003		
	Marijo McCarthy, Esquire Name of Person Signing	Gignature Company			
		ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	1		
11/05/2003	Commissioner of	orded with required cover sheet information to: Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	\ 40.00 OP	/ashington, D.C. 20231			
	225.00 OP /				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0891

4. Trademark Registration Nos.

Serial/Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	
76315283 76359326 76293825	THE CAULKULATOR SIMPLY PHENOMENAL CAULK TALK	
2506221 2136345 1836781 1836780 1445148 1423900 1436989	DOES IT ALL! DOES IT ALL LIQUID CAULK VALVE SEAL (DESIGN) SURPASS PHENOSEAL	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0892

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Middlesex Savings Bank, 6 Main Street, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, holder of a Security Interest

From: Gloucester Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation

To: it

Serial/Registration No.

Under a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of dated June 19, 2002 and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division at Reel/Frame 002540/0717, on July 1, 2002, regarding the following pending and registered marks:

Mark

Serial Registration 110.	<u>iviai k</u>
76315283	THE CAULKULATOR
76359326	SIMPLY PHENOMENAL
76293825	CAULK TALK
2506221	DOES IT ALL!
2136345	DOES IT ALL
1836781	LIQUID CAULK
1836780	VALVE SEAL
1445148	(DESIGN)
1423900	SURPAS Ś
1436989	PHENOSEAL

Acknowledges satisfaction of the obligations secured thereby and releases same.

EXECUTED AND SEALED this 9 day of October, 2003

RECORDED: 11/04/2003

Middlesex Savings Bank

By:_

Paul Prior, its Senior Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, ss

October $\underline{}_{1}$, 2003

Then personally appeared the above-named Paul Prior, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed on behalf of said **Middlesex Savings Bank**.

Before me

Notary Publ

My Commission Expires:

JOHN F. DEAN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
August 25, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0893